Century Textiles 2.0 FY10 Manikgarh
West Sub-Total 11.3

Central Zone
JP Associates 2.4 4QFY08 UP
Birla Corp 1.4 FY09 Satna
JP Associates 1.5 FY09 Rewa-Sidhi
Central Sub-total 5.3

East Zone
Lafarge 3.0 FY09 Sonadih
OCL 2.0 4QFY09 Orissa
ACC 1.2 1QFY10 Bargarh
Calcom Cement 1.3 FY10 Assam
East Sub-total 7.5

 Capacity (mtpa) Expected date

 of commissioning
Location

South zone
Madras Cement 2.0 3QFY08 Jayanthipuram
India Cement 2.0 4QFY08 Multiple
Zuari 2.4 2QFY09 AP
Ultratech 4.9 1QFY09 Tadpatri
Madras Cements 2.0 2QFY09 Ariyalur
India Cements 1.0 2QFY09 Chennai
Penna Cement 1.6 3QFY09 AP
Rain Industries 1.1 3QFY09 AP
Dalmia Cement 2.3 3QFY09 Cuddapah
Sagar Cement 2.0 3QFY09 AP
India Cements 1.5 4QFY09 Malkapur
Deccan Cement 1.1 4QFY09 Andhra Pradesh
ACC 3.0 1QFY10 Wadi
JK Cement 3.5 1QFY10 Karnataka
Chettinad Cem 2.0 1QFY10 Tamilnadu
Kesoram Industries 1.5 1QFY10 Sedam
Dalmia Cement 2 1QFY10 TN
Orient Cement 1.8 1QFY10 Andhra Pradesh
Raghuram Cement 2 1QFY10 Andhra Pradesh
South Sub-Total 39.7
All-India total 90.2
Source: Industry, IIFL Research

Figure 12: All-India cement demand-supply scenario

 FY06 FY07 FY08ii FY09ii FY10ii
Effective cement capacity (mn ton) 150 157 168 208 245
Production (mn ton) 142 155 167 183 201
Capacity Utilisation (%) 94 99 99 88 82
Demand including exports(mn ton) 142 155 170 188 207
Demand growth (%)  9 10 10 10
Import - - 1 3 3
Possible production 150 157 165 194 232
As a % of demand 106 101 97 104 112
Surplus/(Deficit) over demand (mn ton) 9 2 -5 7 25
Source: CMA, Industry, IIFL Research

 Unitech Ltd - BUY.

Key to IIFL recommendations:
BUY: Absolute return of > +10%
SELL: Absolute return of < -10%
Market Performer: Absolute return of -10% to +10%

Published in 2008. © India Infoline Ltd 2008
This report is for the personal information of the authorised recipient and is not for public distribution. This should not be reproduced or redistributed to any other person or in any form. This
report is for the general information of the clients of IIFL, a division of India Infoline, and should not be construed as an offer or solicitation of an offer to buy/sell any securities.

We have exercised due diligence in checking the correctness and authenticity of the information contained herein, so far as it relates to current and historical information, but do not